

Murshidabad College of Engineering & Technology Berhampore

(Under the Society of MCET & HRD)

(Society Reg.No. S/88513 of 1997-98 UNDER W.B. SOCIETY ACT XXVI OF 1961) Banjetia, Berhampore, P.O. Cossimbazar-Raj, Dist: Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin-742102

Date 17/03/2022

ORDER

Mr. Saumyajit Biswas, Assistant Professor in Physics will act as the Head of the Department of the department of Basic Science, Humanities & Mechanical Engineering (BSHME) in addition to his own duties in place of Mr. Subhendu Biswas, Assistant Professor in Chemistry with effect from 21st March 2022 until further order.

Thereby, Mr. Subhendu Biswas is released from his additional duty as HoD, BSHME and instructed to handover all the belongings related to department of BSHME to Mr. Saumyajit Biswas.

Raja Sarkar Principal-in-Charge 17/03/2022

Principal - in-Charge Murshidabad College of **Engineering and Technology**

Copy to

1 Chairman BoG

2 Registrar

3 Mr. Saumvajit Biswas, Assistant Professor in Physics

4 Mr. Subhendu Biswas, Assistant Professor in Chemistry

5 All HOD's

6 Office Copy

Principal - in-Charge Murshidabad College of Engineering and Technology